07/14/

01 FC: 02 FC: FORM PTO-1618A
(Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027
OF 1/7 1/4: 05

07-14-2000



101403980

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 12-17-99 Change of Name X Other Amendment to T/M Security Agreement Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year				
Name Vista DMS, Inc.	05-25-00				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware				
Receiving Party X	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Moore North America,					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1200 Lakeside Drive					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Bannockburn	IL/USA 60015				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati					
2000 DMGUYEN 00000070 130206 75703912 FOR (OFFICE USE ONLY				
481 40.00 CH 482 50.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLT	
Conveying Enter Additiona	g Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name []
Formerly [
Individu	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
	ship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party	_
Name	Moore Corporation Limited]
DBA/AKA/TA]
Composed o	ıf]
Address (line 1	1 First Canadian Place]
Address (line 2	2)]
Address (line 3]
Individ	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	:
Other [document from the Assignment.)	_
	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization A Canadian Corporation	
	k Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	ademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
]
]
]
]
]
]
]

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 372-2000
Name [Lee C. Bollinger, Esq. or John G. Bisb	lkis, Esq.
Address (line 1)	McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	
Address (line 2)	227 West Monroe Street	
Address (line 3)	Suite 5100	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606, USA	
i ages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	pcument # 4
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property). tration Number(s)
75/70391		tration Number(s)
75/70390	06	
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00
	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	'
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ccount syment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 13-0206
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Lee C. Bollinger, Esq.
Name of Person Signing

Telly 6-13-2000

nature Date Signed

AMENDMENT TO THE TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT to the Trademark Security Agreement by and among VISTA DMS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor") in favor of MOORE NORTH AMERICA, INC. (the "Seller") and MOORE CORPORATION LIMITED ("Moore Limited" and collectively with Seller, the "Secured Party") dated as of December 17, 1999 (the "Agreement"), is made and entered into this 25 day of May, 2000.

WHEREAS, the Pledgor and the Secured Party have agreed to amend certain terms of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Pledgor and the Secured Party agree as follows:

- 1. Schedule 1 to the Agreement is amended to add the names and marks on Annex I attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Counterparts</u>. This amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same agreement.
- 3. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

CHI99 3471558-1.035862.0062

SECURED PARTY

MOORE NORTH AMERICA, DIC.

By: Win fundant

MOORE VORFORATION VIMITED

By: Thurst Cruss Cruss Its: Vice President Cruss I

VISTA DMS, INC.

Its:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this amendment,

CHI99 3471558-1.035862.0062

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this amendment, as of the date first above written.

SECURED PARTY
MOORE NORTH AMERICA, INC.
By:
MOORE CORPORATION LIMITED
By:
Its:
PLEDGOR
VISTA DMS, INC.
By: Stamuck
Ita. / . / . /

ANNEX 1

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Status	Appln No.	Appln Date	Reg No.	Reg Date	Next Renewal
ON-LINE BROKER and Design	Pending	7570391 2	5/12/99			
ON-LINE OFFICE and Design	Pending	7570390 6	5/12/99			
ONLINE SOFTWARE , INC. THE STANDARD IN REAL ESTATE SOFTWARE and Design	Register ed	7509232 9	4/22/96	2172202	7/14/98	7/14/08

CHI99 3471558-1.035862.0062

RECORDED: 06/16/2000